OFFICE
of the
STATE TRAFFIC ADMINISTRATION

REVIEWS COMPLETED
WITHIN LAST 180 DAYS

Town REGULATION OSTA Number LOCATION
Andover

Speed Limit (Town) 001-2001-01 East Street #2 (between Hebron Town Line crossings)
Berlin

Major Traffic Generator  007-1909-01 104 Episcopal Rd/Berlin Tpke - Mixed Use - AD
Bethany

Speed Limit (State) 008-1909-01 Route 63 Peck Road to Trout Brook Dr.(Naugatuck) - Denied
Bloomfield

Major Traffic Generator  011-1907-01 Duncasther Retirement Facility - AD

Major Traffic Generator  011-1911-02 Birken Tech Center - AD

Major Traffic Generator  011-1911-01 Rehoboth Church of God - AD
Bridgeport

Major Traffic Generator ~ 015-1911-01 The Lofts at Fairfield Metro
Bristol

Major Traffic Generator ~ 017-1908-01 Mitchell St. Mixed Use Subdivision - AD
Canton

Major Traffic Generator ~ 023-1903-01 West Gateway Mixed Use Develoopment - AD
Cheshire

Major Traffic Generator ~ 025-1905-01 CK McCausland Court Cheshire, LLC - AD
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Town

Clinton

Danbury

Darien

Durham

Enfield

Farmington

Franklin

Glastonbury

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Signal (Revision - Town)

Signal (Revision - Town)

Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

School Zone

Major Traffic Generator

OSTA Number

027-1704-01
027-1507-01

034-1908-01
034-1912-01

035-1909-01
035-1909-02

037-1911-01
037-1909-01

048-2001-01
048-1911-01

051-1912-01
051-1908-01

052-1909-01

053-1907-01

LOCATION

The Village at Mill Pond (Old Morgan High School Site)- Step 1

Clinton Station Sports Complex

Brookview Commons Phase 2 - AD

Danbury Fair Mall Restaurant Pads - AD

Hollow Tree Ridge Road at West Avenue

Hollow Tree Ridge Road at Heights Rd. and Avalon Hollow and RR L

Airline Drive and Etzel Drive

Royal Oak Drive

Brookside Plaza Bank Exp. (Chase Bank) - AD
John F. Kennedy Middle School - AD

Munson Road Medical Office Building Dev. - AD
Medical Office Building, Munson Road - AD

Route 207 vic of Franklin Elementary School (206 Pond Road)

AC Hotel by Marriot - AD
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Town

Granby

Greenwich

Griswold

Groton

Guilford

Hamden

Hartford

Hebron
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REGULATION

No Through Trucks

Speed Limit (State)

Speed Limit (State)

Speed Limit (Town)

Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (State)

Signal (Revision - Town)

Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (Town)

OSTA Number

055-1911-01

055-1909-01

055-1912-01

055-1910-01

056-1909-01

057-1811-01

058-1909-01

059-1912-01

061-1909-01
061-1902-01

063-1908-01
063-1912-01

066-1910-01

LOCATION

Bushy Hill Road and Day Street

Routes 10 & 202 (Salmon Brook Street) n/o East St and Notch Rd

Day Street South (from Simsbury Rd to Route 20) - Denied

Silkey Road (From Rt 539 to Higley Rd) - Denied

Hearthstone Dr, Druid Ln, Meadow Dr, Grove St

Oak Tree Village - AD

Electric Boat - King's Highway - AD

Route 77 (Church Street)

Mix Avenue @ Skiff Street
Ridge Road (Davis Street to Hartford Tpke.) - Denied

Westbrook Village - AD
Bushnell South Parking Garage - AD

East Street #1 and East Street #2
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Town

Manchester

Mansfield

Middletown

New Britain

New Haven

New London

New Milford

Newington

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

REGULATION

Signal (Revision - Town)
Signal (Revision - Town)
Signal (Revision - Town)
Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

No Through Trucks

Speed Limit (Town)

OSTA Number

076-1908-02
076-1912-01
076-1908-01
076-1903-02
076-1909-01

077-1911-01
077-1909-01

082-1811-01

088-1909-01

088-1906-01

088-1908-01

092-1906-01

092-1606-02

092-1912-01

094-1907-01
094-1911-01

095-2002-02

093-1911-01

LOCATION

Middle Turnpike West at Tower Road and the Manchester Parkade

Tolland Turpike at Slater Street

Adams St @ New State Rd and Dwys to 109, 81 and 60 Adams St

Hillstown Road (Bush Hill Rd to Wetherell St)

Field Services Access Road and Landfill Way

Uconn Public Safety Complex - AD
Uconn NW Science Quad/Utility Plant - AD

Newfield Street Apartments - Step 3
Jerome Home & Arbor Rose - AD
Hospital for Special Care - AD

Pulaski Middle School - AD

Parcel 11 Apartments - AD
New Haven Parking Garage - Step 2

Yale- New Economics Bldg & Peabody Museum Addition - AD

Lawrence & Memorial Hospital, Inc. - AD

New London High School - AD

Still River Drive from Route 7 to Pumpkin Hill Road

Mountain Road - from Buckingham St. to Route 176 (Hartford Ave.
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Town

North Haven

Norwalk

Oxford

Plainfield

Plainville

Preston

Ridgefield

Shelton

Simsbury

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Signal (Revision)

Signal (Revision)

Major Traffic Generator

School Zone

Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

School Zone

Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (Town)

OSTA Number

100-1907-01
100-1908-01

102-1708-01
102-1702-01

107-1807-01

108-1909-01
108-1909-02

109-1908-01

113-1911-01

117-1910-01

126-1810-01

128-1911-01
128-2001-01

LOCATION

Hampton Inn & Suites - AD

Proposed Restaurant - AD

Route 136 @ Strawberry Hill Ave and Stanley St
West Avenue @ 1-95 SB Off Ramp/Connecticut Avenue/Butler Stree

Quarry Walk (Formerly Oxford Towne Center) - Step 3

Route 14a (Canterbury Rd) @ Plainfield Memorial School/ Plainfield

Church Street/Stanley Drive Speed Limit Review

Farmington Valley Corp. Park - AD

1 Roue 164 at Preston Public School

Old Stagecoach Road - Denied

The Ridge at Sawmill Expansion

McLean - AD
Phelpscroft Road
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Town

South Windsor

Stonington

Stratford

Suffield

Torrington

Vernon

West Hartford

Westport

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
Major Traffic Generator
School Zone

Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (Town)
Speed Limit (Town)

Signal Study

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (State)

Parking

Speed Limit (Town)

Speed Limit (Town)

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit

OSTA Number

132-1911-01
132-1909-02
132-1910-01
132-1905-01
132-1908-02
132-1908-01
132-1909-01
132-1908-03

137-1908-01

138-1912-01
138-1910-01

139-1908-01

143-1004-02

143-1910-01

143-1908-01

146-1803-01

155-1908-02

158-1804-01

LOCATION

Expanded Partial Opening of Evergreen Walk Expansion- Cert 1533-
Evergreen Walk - Independent Living Buckland Road - AD

240 Ellington Road - AD

360 Ellington Road - AD

Avery St, Chapel Rd, Long Hill Rd, Foster St, Griffin Rd.

Avery Street

Chapel Road - Rescind Speed Limit Cert. 2614/TIR: 132-9009-01 due

Nevers Road - Denied

Route 184 at Jeremy Hill Rd/Taugwonk Rd. - Denied

500 & 600 Long Beach Blvd Delivery Station - AD
Lordship Logistics Center - AD

Route 75 from High Street (S JCT) to Route 168

SR 800 between Alvord Street and Church Street

Pineridge Road

Brandy Hill Road

Hyde Park - Step 3

USJ O'Connell Athletic Center Addition - AD

2 Various town roads (Greens Farm, Westway)
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Town

Wilton

Windsor Locks

Woodbridge

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

REGULATION

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Major Traffic Generator

Speed Limit (Town)

OSTA Number

161-1903-01

165-1901-01
165-0804-03

167-1911-01

LOCATION

Wilton Heights Mixed Use Development - Step 2

All Sports Village

Mixed Use Development

Baldwin Road

Page 7 of 7



