

OFFICE of the STATE TRAFFIC ADMINISTRATION

REVIEWS COMPLETED WITHIN LAST 180 DAYS

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
<u>Andover</u>			
	Speed Limit (Town)	001-2001-01	East Street #2 (between Hebron Town Line crossings)
<u>Berlin</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	007-1909-01	104 Episcopal Rd/Berlin Tpke - Mixed Use - AD
<u>Bethany</u>			
	Speed Limit (State)	008-1909-01	Route 63 Peck Road to Trout Brook Dr.(Naugatuck) - Denied
<u>Bloomfield</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	011-1907-01	Duncasther Retirement Facility - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	011-1911-02	Birken Tech Center - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	011-1911-01	Rehoboth Church of God - AD
<u>Bridgeport</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	015-1911-01	The Lofts at Fairfield Metro
<u>Bristol</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	017-1908-01	Mitchell St. Mixed Use Subdivision - AD
<u>Canton</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	023-1903-01	West Gateway Mixed Use Develoopment - AD
<u>Cheshire</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	025-1905-01	CK McCausland Court Cheshire, LLC - AD

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 1 of 7

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
Clinton			
	Major Traffic Generator	027-1704-01	The Village at Mill Pond (Old Morgan High School Site)- Step 1
	Major Traffic Generator	027-1507-01	Clinton Station Sports Complex
<u>Danbury</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	034-1908-01	Brookview Commons Phase 2 - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	034-1912-01	Danbury Fair Mall Restaurant Pads - AD
<u>Darien</u>			
	Signal (Revision - Town)	035-1909-01	Hollow Tree Ridge Road at West Avenue
	Signal (Revision - Town)	035-1909-02	Hollow Tree Ridge Road at Heights Rd. and Avalon Hollow and RR L
<u>Durham</u>			
	Speed Limit (Town)	037-1911-01	Airline Drive and Etzel Drive
	Speed Limit (Town)	037-1909-01	Royal Oak Drive
<u>Enfield</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	048-2001-01	Brookside Plaza Bank Exp. (Chase Bank) - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	048-1911-01	John F. Kennedy Middle School - AD
<u>Farmington</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	051-1912-01	Munson Road Medical Office Building Dev AD
	Major Traffic Generator	051-1908-01	Medical Office Building, Munson Road - AD
<u>Franklin</u>			
	School Zone	052-1909-01	Route 207 vic of Franklin Elementary School (206 Pond Road)
Glastonbury			
	Major Traffic Generator	053-1907-01	AC Hotel by Marriot - AD

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 2 of 7

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
Granby			
	No Through Trucks	055-1911-01	Bushy Hill Road and Day Street
	Speed Limit (State)	055-1909-01	Routes 10 & 202 (Salmon Brook Street) n/o East St and Notch Rd
	Speed Limit (State)	055-1912-01	Day Street South (from Simsbury Rd to Route 20) - Denied
	Speed Limit (Town)	055-1910-01	Silkey Road (From Rt 539 to Higley Rd) - Denied
<u>Greenwich</u>			
	Speed Limit (Town)	056-1909-01	Hearthstone Dr, Druid Ln, Meadow Dr, Grove St
Griswold			
	Major Traffic Generator	057-1811-01	Oak Tree Village - AD
Groton			
	Major Traffic Generator	058-1909-01	Electric Boat - King's Highway - AD
Guilford			
	Speed Limit (State)	059-1912-01	Route 77 (Church Street)
<u>Hamden</u>			
	Signal (Revision - Town)	061-1909-01	Mix Avenue @ Skiff Street
	Speed Limit (Town)	061-1902-01	Ridge Road (Davis Street to Hartford Tpke.) - Denied
<u>Hartford</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	063-1908-01	Westbrook Village - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	063-1912-01	Bushnell South Parking Garage - AD
<u>Hebron</u>			
	Speed Limit (Town)	066-1910-01	East Street #1 and East Street #2

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 3 of 7

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
<u>Manchester</u>			
	Signal (Revision - Town)	076-1908-02	Middle Turnpike West at Tower Road and the Manchester Parkade
	Signal (Revision - Town)	076-1912-01	Tolland Turpike at Slater Street
	Signal (Revision - Town)	076-1908-01	Adams St @ New State Rd and Dwys to 109, 81 and 60 Adams St
	Speed Limit (Town)	076-1903-02	Hillstown Road (Bush Hill Rd to Wetherell St)
	Speed Limit (Town)	076-1909-01	Field Services Access Road and Landfill Way
<u>Mansfield</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	077-1911-01	Uconn Public Safety Complex - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	077-1909-01	Uconn NW Science Quad/Utility Plant - AD
<u>Middletown</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	082-1811-01	Newfield Street Apartments - Step 3
New Britain			
	Major Traffic Generator	088-1909-01	Jerome Home & Arbor Rose - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	088-1906-01	Hospital for Special Care - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	088-1908-01	Pulaski Middle School - AD
<u>New Haven</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	092-1906-01	Parcel 11 Apartments - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	092-1606-02	New Haven Parking Garage - Step 2
	Major Traffic Generator	092-1912-01	Yale- New Economics Bldg & Peabody Museum Addition - AD
New London			
	Major Traffic Generator	094-1907-01	Lawrence & Memorial Hospital, Inc AD
	Major Traffic Generator	094-1911-01	New London High School - AD
New Milford			
	No Through Trucks	095-2002-02	Still River Drive from Route 7 to Pumpkin Hill Road
<u>Newington</u>			
	Speed Limit (Town)	093-1911-01	Mountain Road - from Buckingham St. to Route 176 (Hartford Ave.

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 4 of 7

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
North Haven			
	Major Traffic Generator	100-1907-01	Hampton Inn & Suites - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	100-1908-01	Proposed Restaurant - AD
<u>Norwalk</u>			
	Signal (Revision)	102-1708-01	Route 136 @ Strawberry Hill Ave and Stanley St
	Signal (Revision)	102-1702-01	West Avenue @ I-95 SB Off Ramp/Connecticut Avenue/Butler Stree
<u>Oxford</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	107-1807-01	Quarry Walk (Formerly Oxford Towne Center) - Step 3
<u>Plainfield</u>			
	School Zone	108-1909-01	Route 14a (Canterbury Rd) @ Plainfield Memorial School/ Plainfield
	Speed Limit (Town)	108-1909-02	Church Street/Stanley Drive Speed Limit Review
<u>Plainville</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	109-1908-01	Farmington Valley Corp. Park - AD
<u>Preston</u>			
	School Zone	113-1911-01	1 Roue 164 at Preston Public School
Ridgefield			
	Speed Limit (Town)	117-1910-01	Old Stagecoach Road - Denied
<u>Shelton</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	126-1810-01	The Ridge at Sawmill Expansion
Simsbury			
	Major Traffic Generator	128-1911-01	McLean - AD
	Speed Limit (Town)	128-2001-01	Phelpscroft Road

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 5 of 7

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
South Windsor			
	Major Traffic Generator	132-1911-01	Expanded Partial Opening of Evergreen Walk Expansion- Cert 1533-
	Major Traffic Generator	132-1909-02	Evergreen Walk - Independent Living Buckland Road - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	132-1910-01	240 Ellington Road - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	132-1905-01	360 Ellington Road - AD
	School Zone	132-1908-02	Avery St, Chapel Rd, Long Hill Rd, Foster St, Griffin Rd.
	Speed Limit (Town)	132-1908-01	Avery Street
	Speed Limit (Town)	132-1909-01	Chapel Road - Rescind Speed Limit Cert. 2614/TIR: 132-9009-01 due
	Speed Limit (Town)	132-1908-03	Nevers Road - Denied
<u>Stonington</u>			
	Signal Study	137-1908-01	Route 184 at Jeremy Hill Rd/Taugwonk Rd Denied
<u>Stratford</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	138-1912-01	500 & 600 Long Beach Blvd Delivery Station - AD
	Major Traffic Generator	138-1910-01	Lordship Logistics Center - AD
<u>Suffield</u>			
	Speed Limit (State)	139-1908-01	Route 75 from High Street (S JCT) to Route 168
<u>Torrington</u>			
	Parking	143-1004-02	SR 800 between Alvord Street and Church Street
	Speed Limit (Town)	143-1910-01	Pineridge Road
	Speed Limit (Town)	143-1908-01	Brandy Hill Road
<u>Vernon</u>			
	Major Traffic Generator	146-1803-01	Hyde Park - Step 3
West Hartford			
	Major Traffic Generator	155-1908-02	USJ O'Connell Athletic Center Addition - AD
<u>Westport</u>			
	Speed Limit	158-1804-01	2 Various town roads (Greens Farm, Westway)

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 6 of 7

Town	REGULATION	OSTA Number	LOCATION
Wilton			
	Major Traffic Generator	161-1903-01	Wilton Heights Mixed Use Development - Step 2
Windsor Locks			
	Major Traffic Generator	165-1901-01	All Sports Village
	Major Traffic Generator	165-0804-03	Mixed Use Development
<u>Woodbridge</u>			
	Speed Limit (Town)	167-1911-01	Baldwin Road

Wednesday, March 11, 2020 Page 7 of 7